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Application notes

Photos

Catalogue / Manuals

Ø 10 mm plastic housing 41 mm length

Ø 13 mm hole irreversibile spring latch fixing

LED status indicator receiver only

Complete protection against electrical damages

IP67 protection degree

Nominal sensing distance (Sn): 2 m ExG. = 4

Supply voltage 15...37 Vdc (10...30 Vdc for EA version)

Approvals: CE

Emitter

Receiver Light ON

Emitter

NPN logic receiver

Receiver Dark ON

series

emitter /
receiver

Emitter

Receiver

emitter / 
receiver

Cylindrical

7 m cable length

5 m cable length

PNP logic receiver

cable

Standard version
version

war
ranty

warranty
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emettitore /

15...37 Vdc

5 m

7 m

5 m

10...30 Vdc
7 m

ricevitore

15...37 Vdc

5 m

7 m

10...30 Vdc

5 m

7 m

 

emitter

15...37 Vdc

5

7

5

10...30 Vdc
7

receiver

15...37 Vdc

5

7

10...30 Vdc

5

7

emissione

corrente di carico

corrente di perdita

power on delay

compatibilità elettromagnetica

deriva termica

indicatori LED

materiale contenitore

emissione

corrente di carico

corrente di perdita

power on delay

compatibilità elettromagnetica

deriva termica

indicatori LED

materiale contenitore

 DGE/11-** DGR/**-**

15...37 Vdc 10...30 Vdc

10 %

 10 mA

30 mA

10 μA

 

NPN or PNP
LO or DO

100 ms

in conformity with the EMC Directive

 10 %

PC

nominal sensing distance

emission

ripple

power on delay

EMC

protection degree

external light interference

 LEDs

Cylindrical
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+

white

black

brown

gray

pink

ex
ce

ss
 g

ai
n

Cylindrical
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Ø  15

41

Ø  10

DG*/**-*

Ø  3,75

3,6

Cylindrical
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